This system capacity equivalency unit is used to 
establish the system demand for various sized connections for the purpose of assessing rates, fees, 
and charges. 

(59) “Equivalent Dwelling Unit” or “EDU” means a system capacity equivalency unit 
corresponding to an average of one hundred and sixty-seven (167) gallons per day of potable water 
usage. This system capacity equivalency unit may be utilized to establish the Water and 
Wastewater demand for the purpose of assessing rates, fees and charges. 

(60) “Existing Source” means any building, structure, facility, or installation from which there